
Facility Usage for District of WESTERN TEXAS
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

80 (W/TX)

Federal

HOU Houston FDC

Jail Days 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.32 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

FTWD Ft Worth FCI Detn Ctr Unit

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 19 6 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07

Federal Total

Jail Days 10 3 0 0 0 19 6 0 0 0 0 0 38 38

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.630.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.110.32 0.000.19 0.00 0.11

IGA

6QB Williamson Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 10 32 32

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 10 32 32

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 880 $ 400 $ 1,280 $ 1,280

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.73 0.32 0.09

6QL Guadalupe Co Jail

Jail Days 2,015 1,506 1,367 1,063 1,987 1,844 1,749 1,658 1,605 1,598 1,447 1,350 19,189 19,189

Paid Jail Days 2,015 1,506 1,367 1,063 1,987 1,844 1,749 1,658 1,605 1,598 1,447 1,350 19,189 19,189
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 80,600 $ 60,240 $ 54,680 $ 42,520 $ 79,480 $ 73,760 $ 69,960 $ 66,320 $ 64,200 $ 63,920 $ 57,880 $ 54,000 $ 767,560 $ 767,560

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 65.00 53.79 44.10 35.43 64.10 61.47 56.42 53.48 53.50 51.55 48.23 43.55 52.57

6QY Wilson Co Justice Ctr

Jail Days 1,329 971 1,509 1,951 1,956 1,700 1,492 1,611 1,385 1,440 1,405 1,379 18,128 18,128

Paid Jail Days 1,329 971 1,509 1,951 1,956 1,700 1,492 1,611 1,385 1,440 1,405 1,379 18,128 18,128

Cost $ 63,792 $ 46,608 $ 72,432 $ 93,648 $ 93,888 $ 81,600 $ 71,616 $ 80,550 $ 69,250 $ 72,000 $ 70,250 $ 68,950 $ 884,584 $ 884,584

Rate $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 48.80

Avg Pop 42.87 34.68 48.68 65.03 63.10 56.67 48.13 51.97 46.17 46.45 46.83 44.48 49.67

6RB Ward Co Jail

Jail Days 19 63 50 30 31 29 9 31 31 31 30 51 405 405

Paid Jail Days 19 63 50 30 31 29 9 31 31 31 30 51 405 405

Cost $ 760 $ 2,520 $ 2,000 $ 1,200 $ 1,240 $ 1,160 $ 360 $ 1,240 $ 1,240 $ 1,240 $ 1,200 $ 2,040 $ 16,200 $ 16,200

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.61 2.25 1.61 1.00 1.00 0.97 0.29 1.00 1.03 1.00 1.00 1.65 1.11

6SL Midland Co Jail

Jail Days 17 9 28 29 28 46 24 21 37 27 31 22 319 319

Paid Jail Days 17 9 28 29 28 46 24 21 37 27 31 22 319 319

Cost $ 748 $ 396 $ 1,232 $ 1,276 $ 1,232 $ 2,024 $ 1,056 $ 924 $ 1,628 $ 1,188 $ 1,364 $ 968 $ 14,036 $ 14,036

Rate $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00

Avg Pop 0.55 0.32 0.90 0.97 0.90 1.53 0.77 0.68 1.23 0.87 1.03 0.71 0.87

6SU Hudspeth Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 48 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 48 $ 48

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 48.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 48.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0FJ Bexar Co - Central Tx Det Fac

Jail Days 18,770 18,726 21,622 21,287 19,189 16,582 18,584 18,968 19,032 18,379 17,687 18,270 227,096 227,096

Paid Jail Days 18,770 18,726 21,622 21,287 19,189 16,582 18,584 18,968 19,032 18,379 17,687 18,270 227,096 227,096

Cost $ 1,219,112 $ 1,216,254 $ 1,404,349 $ 1,382,591 $ 1,246,326 $ 1,077,001 $ 1,207,031 $ 1,231,972 $ 1,236,128 $ 1,193,716 $ 1,148,771 $ 1,186,636 $ 14,749,885 $ 14,749,885

Rate $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95 $ 64.95

Avg Pop 605.48 668.79 697.48 709.57 619.00 552.73 599.48 611.87 634.40 592.87 589.57 589.35 622.18

6B2 Winkler Co LEC

Jail Days 1,560 1,337 1,418 1,569 1,502 1,620 1,181 1,316 1,795 1,824 1,791 1,917 18,830 18,830
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 1,560 1,337 1,418 1,569 1,502 1,620 1,181 1,316 1,795 1,824 1,791 1,917 18,830 18,830

Cost $ 73,320 $ 62,839 $ 66,646 $ 73,743 $ 70,594 $ 76,140 $ 55,507 $ 61,852 $ 84,365 $ 85,728 $ 84,177 $ 109,269 $ 904,180 $ 904,180

Rate $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 57.00 $ 48.02

Avg Pop 50.32 47.75 45.74 52.30 48.45 54.00 38.10 42.45 59.83 58.84 59.70 61.84 51.59

6WS Torrance Co Detn Fac

Jail Days 0 0 602 870 1,423 1,148 740 1,198 1,666 2,131 2,017 1,469 13,264 13,264

Paid Jail Days 0 0 602 870 1,423 1,148 740 1,198 1,666 2,131 2,017 1,469 13,264 13,264

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 40,039 $ 58,246 $ 95,270 $ 76,859 $ 49,543 $ 80,206 $ 111,539 $ 142,670 $ 135,038 $ 98,350 $ 887,760 $ 887,760

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 66.51 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.95 $ 66.93

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 19.42 29.00 45.90 38.27 23.87 38.65 55.53 68.74 67.23 47.39 36.34

6S7 Lubbock County Detention Center

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6T9 Bell County Jail (NEW FACILITY)

Jail Days 47 59 71 25 40 56 58 36 25 3 0 7 427 427

Paid Jail Days 47 59 71 25 40 56 58 36 25 3 0 7 427 427

Cost $ 2,256 $ 2,832 $ 3,408 $ 1,200 $ 1,920 $ 2,688 $ 2,784 $ 1,728 $ 1,200 $ 144 $ 0 $ 336 $ 20,496 $ 20,496

Rate $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00 $ 0.00 $ 48.00 $ 48.00

Avg Pop 1.52 2.11 2.29 0.83 1.29 1.87 1.87 1.16 0.83 0.10 0.00 0.23 1.17

6CU Bexar Co - Adult Det Ctr

Jail Days 6 7 4 0 9 4 11 2 18 61 13 40 175 175

Paid Jail Days 6 7 4 0 9 4 11 2 18 61 13 40 175 175

Cost $ 240 $ 280 $ 160 $ 0 $ 360 $ 160 $ 440 $ 80 $ 720 $ 2,440 $ 520 $ 1,600 $ 7,000 $ 7,000

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.19 0.25 0.13 0.00 0.29 0.13 0.35 0.06 0.60 1.97 0.43 1.29 0.48

6CZ El Paso Co Det Fac

Jail Days 7,964 7,381 9,122 9,790 9,231 8,305 7,803 8,119 9,408 9,585 6,865 8,287 101,860 101,860

Paid Jail Days 7,964 7,381 9,122 9,790 9,231 8,305 7,803 8,119 9,408 9,585 6,865 8,287 101,860 101,860

Cost $ 557,480 $ 516,670 $ 638,540 $ 685,300 $ 646,170 $ 581,350 $ 546,210 $ 568,330 $ 658,560 $ 670,950 $ 480,550 $ 662,960 $ 7,213,070 $ 7,213,070

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 80.00 $ 70.81

Avg Pop 256.90 263.61 294.26 326.33 297.77 276.83 251.71 261.90 313.60 309.19 228.83 267.32 279.07

6YN Culberson Co Jail (inactive)
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

Paid Jail Days 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 707 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 707 $ 707

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 37.19 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 37.19

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05

6YT Presidio Co Jail

Jail Days 1,747 2,328 2,537 2,617 2,642 2,390 1,743 1,815 1,685 2,145 2,547 2,488 26,684 26,684

Paid Jail Days 1,747 2,328 2,537 2,617 2,642 2,390 1,743 1,815 1,685 2,145 2,547 2,488 26,684 26,684

Cost $ 113,555 $ 151,320 $ 164,905 $ 170,105 $ 171,730 $ 155,350 $ 113,295 $ 117,975 $ 109,525 $ 139,425 $ 165,555 $ 161,720 $ 1,734,460 $ 1,734,460

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 56.35 83.14 81.84 87.23 85.23 79.67 56.23 58.55 56.17 69.19 84.90 80.26 73.11

6DL McLennan Co Jail

Jail Days 93 44 28 49 20 28 33 33 30 55 61 62 536 536

Paid Jail Days 93 44 28 49 20 28 33 33 30 55 61 62 536 536

Cost $ 3,441 $ 1,628 $ 1,036 $ 1,813 $ 740 $ 1,036 $ 1,221 $ 1,221 $ 1,110 $ 2,035 $ 2,257 $ 2,294 $ 19,832 $ 19,832

Rate $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00 $ 37.00

Avg Pop 3.00 1.57 0.90 1.63 0.65 0.93 1.06 1.06 1.00 1.77 2.03 2.00 1.47

6DM Maverick Co Tom Bowles Det Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 5 5

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 5 5

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 153 $ 0 $ 0 $ 51 $ 51 $ 255 $ 255

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 51.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.01

6DT Reeves Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 4 659 512 294 419 998 1,074 3,960 3,960

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 4 659 512 294 419 998 1,074 3,960 3,960

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 264 $ 43,494 $ 33,792 $ 19,404 $ 27,654 $ 65,868 $ 70,884 $ 261,360 $ 261,360

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00 $ 66.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 21.26 16.52 9.80 13.52 33.27 34.65 10.85

6DZ Travis Co Jail

Jail Days 0 11 13 18 10 12 18 4 30 9 14 18 157 157

Paid Jail Days 0 11 13 18 10 12 18 4 30 9 14 18 157 157

Cost $ 0 $ 495 $ 585 $ 810 $ 450 $ 540 $ 810 $ 180 $ 1,350 $ 405 $ 630 $ 810 $ 7,065 $ 7,065

Rate $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.39 0.42 0.60 0.32 0.40 0.58 0.13 1.00 0.29 0.47 0.58 0.43
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

6EA Uvalde Co Jail

Jail Days 2,376 1,870 2,035 2,923 3,115 3,093 3,047 3,034 2,815 2,884 2,868 2,653 32,713 32,713

Paid Jail Days 2,376 1,870 2,035 2,923 3,115 3,093 3,047 3,034 2,815 2,884 2,868 2,653 32,713 32,713

Cost $ 121,176 $ 95,370 $ 103,785 $ 149,073 $ 158,865 $ 157,743 $ 155,397 $ 154,734 $ 143,565 $ 147,084 $ 146,268 $ 135,303 $ 1,668,363 $ 1,668,363

Rate $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00

Avg Pop 76.65 66.79 65.65 97.43 100.48 103.10 98.29 97.87 93.83 93.03 95.60 85.58 89.62

6EB Val Verde Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 32,192 29,959 35,422 35,951 35,499 35,675 34,922 36,451 34,611 35,097 33,849 35,113 414,741 414,741

Paid Jail Days 32,192 29,959 35,422 35,951 35,499 35,675 34,922 36,451 34,611 35,097 33,849 35,113 414,741 414,741

Cost $ 1,802,752 $ 1,677,704 $ 1,983,632 $ 2,013,256 $ 1,987,944 $ 1,997,800 $ 1,955,632 $ 2,041,256 $ 1,938,216 $ 1,965,432 $ 1,895,544 $ 1,966,328 $ 23,225,496 $ 23,225,496

Rate $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00

Avg Pop 1,038.45 1,069.96 1,142.65 1,198.37 1,145.13 1,189.17 1,126.52 1,175.84 1,153.70 1,132.16 1,128.30 1,132.68 1,136.28

6F2 Karnes Co Corr Ctr

Jail Days 15 15 11 15 4 3,624 8,168 9,990 8,744 8,066 8,032 9,189 55,873 55,873

Paid Jail Days 15 15 11 15 4 3,624 8,168 9,990 8,744 8,066 8,032 9,189 55,873 55,873

Cost $ 899 $ 899 $ 659 $ 899 $ 240 $ 218,274 $ 491,959 $ 601,698 $ 526,651 $ 485,815 $ 483,767 $ 553,454 $ 3,365,213 $ 3,365,213

Rate $ 59.93 $ 59.93 $ 59.93 $ 59.93 $ 59.93 $ 60.23 $ 60.23 $ 60.23 $ 60.23 $ 60.23 $ 60.23 $ 60.23 $ 60.23

Avg Pop 0.48 0.54 0.35 0.50 0.13 120.80 263.48 322.26 291.47 260.19 267.73 296.42 153.08

6F3 Ector Co Corr Ctr

Jail Days 6,293 5,814 6,599 6,423 6,355 6,381 6,603 6,386 6,217 6,327 5,685 5,858 74,941 74,941

Paid Jail Days 6,293 5,814 6,599 6,423 6,355 6,381 6,603 6,386 6,217 6,327 5,685 5,858 74,941 74,941

Cost $ 384,754 $ 355,468 $ 403,463 $ 394,693 $ 390,515 $ 392,112 $ 405,754 $ 392,420 $ 382,035 $ 388,794 $ 349,343 $ 359,974 $ 4,599,326 $ 4,599,326

Rate $ 61.14 $ 61.14 $ 61.14 $ 61.45 $ 61.45 $ 61.45 $ 61.45 $ 61.45 $ 61.45 $ 61.45 $ 61.45 $ 61.45 $ 61.37

Avg Pop 203.00 207.64 212.87 214.10 205.00 212.70 213.00 206.00 207.23 204.10 189.50 188.97 205.32

6G6 El Paso Co Jail Annex

Jail Days 9,328 8,208 9,170 8,902 8,856 8,483 8,938 8,853 8,377 8,400 7,876 8,302 103,693 103,693

Paid Jail Days 9,328 8,208 9,170 8,902 8,856 8,483 8,938 8,853 8,377 8,400 7,876 8,302 103,693 103,693

Cost $ 652,960 $ 574,560 $ 641,900 $ 623,140 $ 619,920 $ 593,810 $ 625,660 $ 619,710 $ 586,390 $ 588,000 $ 551,320 $ 664,160 $ 7,341,530 $ 7,341,530

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 80.00 $ 70.80

Avg Pop 300.90 293.14 295.81 296.73 285.68 282.77 288.32 285.58 279.23 270.97 262.53 267.81 284.09

6P6 Ben Murray LEC

Jail Days 2,071 1,814 2,113 2,200 2,352 2,205 1,944 2,148 2,073 2,313 2,100 2,046 25,379 25,379

Paid Jail Days 2,071 1,814 2,113 2,200 2,352 2,205 1,944 2,148 2,073 2,313 2,100 2,046 25,379 25,379

Cost $ 93,195 $ 81,630 $ 95,085 $ 99,000 $ 105,840 $ 99,225 $ 87,480 $ 96,660 $ 93,285 $ 104,085 $ 94,500 $ 92,070 $ 1,142,055 $ 1,142,055

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00
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01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Avg Pop 66.81 64.79 68.16 73.33 75.87 73.50 62.71 69.29 69.10 74.61 70.00 66.00 69.53

6H9 Caldwell Co Sheriff's Office

Jail Days 1,545 1,409 1,589 1,558 1,641 1,596 1,471 1,637 1,783 1,770 1,619 1,648 19,266 19,266

Paid Jail Days 1,545 1,409 1,589 1,558 1,641 1,596 1,471 1,637 1,783 1,770 1,619 1,648 19,266 19,266

Cost $ 67,980 $ 61,996 $ 69,916 $ 68,552 $ 72,204 $ 70,224 $ 64,724 $ 72,028 $ 78,452 $ 77,880 $ 71,236 $ 72,512 $ 847,704 $ 847,704

Rate $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00 $ 44.00

Avg Pop 49.84 50.32 51.26 51.93 52.94 53.20 47.45 52.81 59.43 57.10 53.97 53.16 52.78

6HW Bastrop Co Jail

Jail Days 3,140 3,034 3,167 2,721 2,957 2,932 3,138 3,197 3,146 3,089 2,902 2,837 36,260 36,260

Paid Jail Days 3,140 3,034 3,167 2,721 2,957 2,932 3,138 3,197 3,146 3,089 2,902 2,837 36,260 36,260

Cost $ 175,118 $ 169,206 $ 176,624 $ 151,750 $ 164,912 $ 163,518 $ 175,006 $ 178,297 $ 175,452 $ 172,274 $ 161,845 $ 158,219 $ 2,022,220 $ 2,022,220

Rate $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77 $ 55.77

Avg Pop 101.29 108.36 102.16 90.70 95.39 97.73 101.23 103.13 104.87 99.65 96.73 91.52 99.34

6R7 Maverick Co Det Fac

Jail Days 13,130 11,801 12,419 11,785 16,005 10,662 6,109 0 0 0 0 0 81,911 81,911

Paid Jail Days 13,130 11,801 12,419 11,785 16,005 10,662 6,109 0 0 0 0 0 81,911 81,911

Cost $ 689,325 $ 619,552 $ 651,998 $ 618,712 $ 840,262 $ 559,755 $ 320,722 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 4,300,328 $ 4,300,328

Rate $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 52.50 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 52.50

Avg Pop 423.55 421.46 400.61 392.83 516.29 355.40 197.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 224.41

6S4 McLennan Co/Jack Harwell Det Fac

Jail Days 4,389 3,853 4,113 3,716 4,023 4,272 4,329 3,845 3,791 3,796 3,366 3,355 46,848 46,848

Paid Jail Days 4,389 3,853 4,113 3,716 4,023 4,272 4,329 3,845 3,791 3,796 3,366 3,355 46,848 46,848

Cost $ 302,841 $ 265,857 $ 283,797 $ 256,404 $ 277,587 $ 294,768 $ 298,701 $ 265,305 $ 261,579 $ 261,924 $ 232,254 $ 231,495 $ 3,232,512 $ 3,232,512

Rate $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00 $ 69.00

Avg Pop 141.58 137.61 132.68 123.87 129.77 142.40 139.65 124.03 126.37 122.45 112.20 108.23 128.35

6M3 Otero Co Prison Facility

Jail Days 4,265 4,378 5,075 5,201 5,230 4,013 4,107 3,836 3,735 4,465 4,104 3,412 51,821 51,821

Paid Jail Days 4,265 4,378 5,075 5,201 5,230 4,013 4,107 3,836 3,735 4,465 4,104 3,412 51,821 51,821

Cost $ 333,608 $ 342,447 $ 396,966 $ 406,822 $ 409,091 $ 313,897 $ 321,250 $ 300,052 $ 292,152 $ 352,199 $ 323,724 $ 269,139 $ 4,061,346 $ 4,061,346

Rate $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.22 $ 78.88 $ 78.88 $ 78.88 $ 78.37

Avg Pop 137.58 156.36 163.71 173.37 168.71 133.77 132.48 123.74 124.50 144.03 136.80 110.06 141.98

6N3 West Texas Reg Det Fac

Jail Days 10,753 9,141 11,448 15,196 16,384 15,926 16,706 18,055 16,763 17,755 20,568 19,657 188,352 188,352

Paid Jail Days 10,753 9,141 11,448 15,196 16,384 15,926 16,706 18,055 16,763 17,755 20,568 19,657 188,352 188,352

Cost $ 827,981 $ 703,857 $ 881,496 $ 1,170,092 $ 1,261,568 $ 1,226,302 $ 1,286,362 $ 1,390,235 $ 1,290,751 $ 1,367,135 $ 1,583,736 $ 1,513,589 $ 14,503,104 $ 14,503,104

Limited Official UseThu Aug 11 09:56:19 EDT 2016 6



District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00

Avg Pop 346.87 326.46 369.29 506.53 528.52 530.87 538.90 582.42 558.77 572.74 685.60 634.10 516.03

6N5 Kinney Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 9,225 8,515 9,430 10,422 11,325 11,072 11,236 11,037 10,649 11,940 12,014 12,055 128,920 128,920

Paid Jail Days 9,225 8,515 9,430 10,422 11,325 11,072 11,236 11,037 10,649 11,940 12,014 12,055 128,920 128,920

Cost $ 507,375 $ 468,325 $ 518,650 $ 573,210 $ 622,875 $ 608,960 $ 617,980 $ 607,035 $ 585,695 $ 656,700 $ 660,770 $ 663,025 $ 7,090,600 $ 7,090,600

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 297.58 304.11 304.19 347.40 365.32 369.07 362.45 356.03 354.97 385.16 400.47 388.87 353.21

6PH Brewster Co Jail

Jail Days 850 864 1,180 844 997 1,112 912 737 617 927 1,065 1,028 11,133 11,133

Paid Jail Days 850 864 1,180 844 997 1,112 912 737 617 927 1,065 1,028 11,133 11,133

Cost $ 50,150 $ 50,976 $ 69,620 $ 49,796 $ 58,823 $ 65,608 $ 53,808 $ 43,483 $ 36,403 $ 54,693 $ 62,835 $ 60,652 $ 656,847 $ 656,847

Rate $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00

Avg Pop 27.42 30.86 38.06 28.13 32.16 37.07 29.42 23.77 20.57 29.90 35.50 33.16 30.50

6PJ Kinney Co Jail

Jail Days 340 305 310 327 334 342 339 268 329 328 318 299 3,839 3,839

Paid Jail Days 340 305 310 327 334 342 339 268 329 328 318 299 3,839 3,839

Cost $ 14,280 $ 12,810 $ 13,020 $ 13,734 $ 14,028 $ 14,364 $ 14,238 $ 11,256 $ 13,818 $ 13,776 $ 13,356 $ 12,558 $ 161,238 $ 161,238

Rate $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00

Avg Pop 10.97 10.89 10.00 10.90 10.77 11.40 10.94 8.65 10.97 10.58 10.60 9.65 10.52

6PU Zavala Co Jail

Jail Days 3 0 0 0 1 2 237 748 700 703 664 1,073 4,131 4,131

Paid Jail Days 3 0 0 0 1 2 237 748 700 703 664 1,073 4,131 4,131

Cost $ 126 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 42 $ 84 $ 9,954 $ 31,416 $ 29,400 $ 29,526 $ 27,888 $ 45,066 $ 173,502 $ 173,502

Rate $ 42.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 42.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.07 7.65 24.13 23.33 22.68 22.13 34.61 11.32

IGA Total

Jail Days 133,482 123,422 142,471 147,483 153,146 145,158 146,310 145,549 141,392 145,567 141,959 144,970 1,710,909 1,710,909

141,959147,483 146,310153,146133,482 145,567123,422 141,391145,158 144,970145,549142,471Paid Jail Days 1,710,9081,710,908

$ 9,101,634 $ 105,881,168$ 8,741,329 $ 9,394,115 $ 9,052,107 $ 8,873,377$ 8,139,824Cost $ 9,047,954$ 7,542,739 $ 9,068,832$ 8,794,063 $ 105,881,168$ 9,218,811$ 8,906,375

$ 61.89$ 61.71 $ 62.20$ 61.11 $ 63.59$ 60.98 $ 62.30 $ 62.51$ 61.36$ 61.36 $ 61.84Rate $ 61.34 $ 62.19

Avg Pop 4,838.624,916.07 4,940.19 4,731.944,695.13 4,695.704,595.834,407.944,305.86 4,713.064,719.67 4,676.47 4,687.42

CAP

6BJ Dona Ana Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 62 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 62 $ 62

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6J8 Pecos Municipal Crim Jus Ctr

Jail Days 2,750 2,516 2,810 2,668 2,949 2,761 2,740 2,671 2,826 2,907 2,815 2,860 33,273 33,273

Paid Jail Days 2,750 2,516 2,810 2,668 2,949 2,761 2,740 2,671 2,826 2,907 2,815 2,860 33,273 33,273

Cost $ 187,000 $ 171,088 $ 191,080 $ 181,424 $ 200,532 $ 187,748 $ 186,320 $ 181,628 $ 192,168 $ 197,676 $ 191,420 $ 194,480 $ 2,262,564 $ 2,262,564

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 88.71 89.86 90.65 88.93 95.13 92.03 88.39 86.16 94.20 93.77 93.83 92.26 91.16

CAP Total

Jail Days 2,750 2,516 2,811 2,668 2,949 2,761 2,740 2,671 2,826 2,907 2,815 2,860 33,274 33,274

2,8152,668 2,7402,9492,750 2,9072,516 2,8262,761 2,8602,6712,811Paid Jail Days 33,27433,274

$ 181,424 $ 2,262,626$ 191,142 $ 200,532 $ 181,628 $ 191,420$ 187,000Cost $ 186,320$ 171,088 $ 197,676$ 192,168 $ 2,262,626$ 194,480$ 187,748

$ 68.00$ 68.00 $ 68.00$ 68.00 $ 68.00$ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00$ 68.00$ 68.00 $ 68.00Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 92.0388.93 95.13 93.8386.16 93.7790.6889.8688.71 94.2088.39 92.26 91.16

Private

6R6 Rio Grande Detn Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 93 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 93 $ 93

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 92.72 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 92.72

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Private Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

00 010 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 11

$ 0 $ 93$ 0 $ 93 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 93$ 0$ 0

$ 92.72$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 92.72 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.03 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 24 39 87 43 42 42 62 63 61 80 61 74 678 678

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Avg Pop 0.77 1.39 2.81 1.43 1.35 1.40 2.00 2.03 2.03 2.58 2.03 2.39 1.86

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 24 39 87 43 42 42 62 63 61 80 61 74 678 678

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.401.43 1.35 2.032.03 2.582.811.390.77 2.032.00 2.39 1.86

80 (W/TX) Total

$ 9,233,735

$ 63.68$ 61.12

125,938

$ 9,283,058

4,689.32 5,036.70

149,050

$ 9,413,291

145,282

$ 62.41$ 62.31

$ 108,143,888

4,780.55

156,138

150,151

125,980

$ 9,064,797$ 9,266,508

$ 61.25

$ 8,932,471

Paid Jail Days

$ 9,234,274

$ 61.48

148,554 1,744,900

$ 61.47

4,792.05

148,283

136,232 148,474

$ 7,713,827

150,194 147,904

$ 61.48

144,774

145,369

$ 9,094,123

156,096

$ 108,143,888

4,783.32 4,771.125,006.43

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

1,744,183

147,980

Cost

1,744,183

$ 8,326,824

$ 62.61

144,279 144,835

4,809.294,810.254,499.304,395.66

149,118

144,217147,919

$ 8,986,231

148,220

1,744,900

Rate $ 62.30

136,266

4,932.68

$ 9,594,740

$ 61.95$ 61.82

4,827.80

Grand Total

4,932.68

$ 9,234,274

Paid Jail Days

$ 8,986,231

$ 61.25

148,554

$ 61.95

1,744,183

5,036.70

$ 62.31

136,232

4,810.254,499.30

147,830

$ 61.48

149,118

$ 63.68

$ 9,266,508 $ 108,143,888

4,792.05

$ 61.82

4,783.324,395.66 4,771.12

$ 9,283,058

$ 61.47Rate $ 62.00

150,194

144,774148,220

4,827.80

Jail Days 145,369 144,835

Avg Pop

$ 62.61

145,282

148,283

150,151

$ 108,143,888

4,780.554,809.29

$ 62.30

$ 9,413,291

148,474

Cost

$ 61.48

147,980

$ 61.12

1,744,183

1,744,900

$ 62.41

$ 9,233,735

136,266

144,217147,919

$ 8,326,824

156,138

156,096

144,279

125,938

$ 9,064,797$ 9,094,123$ 9,594,740

125,980

5,006.434,689.32

147,904

$ 7,713,827

1,744,900

149,050

$ 8,932,471
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Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of WESTERN TEXAS
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